
 

County First Name Last Name Organization Email Phone 

Adams Patrice Dial Adams County Integrated Health Care Services patriced@co.adams.wa.us 509-488-4074 

Asotin Robanna Brosten Quality Behavioral Health rbrosten@qbhs.org 509-758-3341 

Benton/Franklin Shela  Berry Benton Franklin Dept of Human Services Shela.berry@co.benton.wa.us 509-737-3919 

Chelan/Douglas Brooklyn Holton City of Wenatchee BHolton@WenatcheeWA.Gov 509-888-3258 

Clallam Kevin Harkins Serenity House of Clallam County kevin.j.harkins@serenityhouseclallam.org 360-452-7224 x303 

Clark Dale Whitley Council for the Homeless dwhitley@councilforthehomeless.org 360-993-9571 

Columbia/Garfield Elizabeth Guerra Blue Mountain Action Council elizabethg@bmacww.org 509-529-4980 

Cowlitz Evelynn Marquez Cowlitz County Health & Human Services marquez@co.cowlitz.wa.us 360-425-7531 

Ferry Cruze Thompson Rural Resources Community Action cthompson@ruralresources.org 509-685-6056 

Grant Steffanie Bonwell Housing Authority of Grant County sbonwell@hagc.net 509-762-5541 x126 

Grays Harbor Cassie Lentz Grays Harbor County clentz@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 360-500-4049 

Island Joanne Pelant Island County j.pelant@co.island.wa.us 360-678-7962 

Jefferson Kathy Morgan Olympic Community Action Programs kmorgan@olycap.org 360-385-2571 x6362 

King Carrie  Hennen AllHome carrie.hennen@allhomekc.org 206-263-1230 

Kitsap Kirsten Jewell Kitsap County Department of Human Services kjewell@co.kitsap.wa.us 360-473-2028 

Kittitas John Raymond HopeSource jraymond@hopesource.us 509-925-1448 

Klickitat Lori Call Washington Gorge Action Programs lori@wgap.ws 509-773-6834 

Lewis Ruth Gutierrez Housing Resource Center rgutierrez@lewiscsp.org 360-736-5140 

Lincoln Staci Landt Family Resource Center of Lincoln County staci@frcoflincolncounty.org 509-725-4358 

Mason Todd Parker Mason County tparker@co.mason.wa.us 360-427-9670 x293 

Okanogan Lael Duncan Okanogan County Community Action Council laeld@occac.com 509-422-4041 

Pacific Katie Lindstrom Pacific County koien@co.pacific.wa.us 360-642-9300 x2648 

Pend Oreille Lea Porter Family Crisis Network lea@pofcn.org 509-447-2274 

Pierce Valerie Pettit Pierce County Community Connections vpettit@co.pierce.wa.us 253-798-7658 

San Juan Ryan Page San Juan County RyanP@sanjuanco.com 360-370-0590 

Skagit Melissa Self Skagit County Community Action Agency MelissaS@communityactionskagit.org 360-588-5727 

Skamania Lori Call Washington Gorge Action Programs lori@wgap.ws 509-773-6834 

Snohomish Robin Hood Snohomish County Robin.Hood@co.snohomish.wa.us 425-388-7266 

Spokane County Kate Kennedy Spokane County kkennedy@spokanecounty.org 509-477-4516 

Spokane City David Lewis City of Spokane dglewis@spokanecity.org 509-625-6051 

Stevens Cruze Thompson Rural Resources Community Action cthompson@ruralresources.org 509-685-6056 

Thurston Aaron Rodriguez iCount Thurston (ACR Business Consulting) aaron@acrbc.com 360-529-6036 

Wahkiakum Carole Glowacki Wahkiakum County Health and Human Services glowackic@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 360-795-8630 

Walla Walla Sierra Knutson Walla Walla County Department of Human Services sknutson@co.walla-walla.wa.us 509-524-2950 

Whatcom Barbara 
Johnson-
Vinna Whatcom County Health Department bjjohnso@co.whatcom.wa.us 360-778-6046 

Whitman Jeff Tietjen Community Action Center of Whitman County jefft@cacwhitman.com 509-334-9147 

Yakima Avery Testerman Yakima County Department of Human Services Crystal.testerman@co.yakima.wa.us 509-574-1550 


